Our Ref.: 1957-5

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92





Commissioner of Patents

101053349

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Juan A.M. Crespo 5-27-99	Name: MEDEVA PHARMA LIMITED
Juan A.M. Crespo	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Evans House, Reagent Park, Kingston Road
	Street Address: Evans House, Reagent Park, Kingston Road
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Leatherhead Surrey KT22 7PQ
	State/Country: England
	7:
	Zip.
Other	
Execution Date: May 12, 1999 & May 19, 1999	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A Potent Application No(s)	В.
A. Patent Application No(s).	
(1) 08/478,046	
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be manea.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Manual Wilson	
Name: Mary J. Wilson	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
or the original accounts	
Mary J. Wilson	May 27, 1999
	nature Date
Name of Person Signing Sig	mature Date
Reg. No. 32,955	
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]	
04 (1000 THELIVEN 00000258 08478046)	

01 FC:581

1

344534

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Juraj Ivanyi of 3 Grotes Place, Blackheath, London, SE3 0QH, England, have invented certain new and useful improvements ANTIGENIC PREPARATIONS AND ISOLATION OF SUCH PREPARATIONS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made, said application being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial Number 08/478,046, filed June 7, 1995; and

WHEREAS, Medeva Pharma Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England, and having a business address at Medeva House, Regent Park, Kingston Road, Leatherhead, Surrey KT22 7PQ, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by said Medeva Pharma Limited, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Medeva Pharma Limited ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof, further including all of my entire rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I hereby Authorize the above mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon Said Consideration, I do hereby covenant and agree with Medeva Pharma Limited, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further consideration, but at the expense of Medeva Pharma Limited, its successors or assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Medeva Pharma Limited, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Medeva Pharma Limited's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, divisional, reissued, re-examined or extended Letters Patent of the United States,

PATENT REEL: 009983 FRAME: 0692 or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal as of the date set forth below.

Date 12.5.1999

Juraj Ivanyi

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Juan Antonio Montaraz Crespo of Avenida Lomas Verdes 947, depto 4, Colonia Lomas Verdes, Naucálpan, México, 53120, México, have invented certain new and useful improvements ANTIGENIC PREPARATIONS AND ISOLATION OF SUCH PREPARATIONS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made, said application being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial Number 08/478,046, filed June 7, 1995; and

WHEREAS, Medeva Pharma Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England, and having a business address at Medeva House, Regent Park, Kingston Road, Leatherhead, Surrey KT22 7PQ, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by said Medeva Pharma Limited, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Medeva Pharma Limited ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof, further including all of my entire rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I hereby Authorize the above mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon Said Consideration, I do hereby covenant and agree with Medeva Pharma Limited, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further consideration, but at the expense of Medeva Pharma Limited, its successors or assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Medeva Pharma Limited, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Medeva Pharma Limited's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation,

PATENT REEL: 009983 FRAME: 0694 divisional, reissued, re-examined or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal as of the date set forth below.

Date 19, 1999

Juan Antonio Montaraz Crespo